and Erasers for all the children. We are thankful to our members who voluntarily came forward with the 
donations which helped our Club to organize such a memorable moment to touch more than a hundred little 
hearts. The smiles and happiness on the faces of 102 (one hundred & two) children of the ashram were the 
rewards of the members who were present in this project. 

Celebration of Children’s Day at the Calcutta Medical College Hospital 

On 14th November, 2025 Children’s Day Celebration 
was celebrated for the first time at the Calcutta